
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF SPUR ENERGY  
PARTNERS LLC TO REVOKE ORDER NO. 
R-21578 AND FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 22920 

NOTICE OF FILING REVISED EXHIBIT C-2  

Spur Energy Partners LLC, applicant in the above-referenced case, gives notice that it is 

filing the attached REVISED EXHIBIT C-2 to correctly reflect the ownership interests 

attributable to Spur, the interests subject to voluntary joinder, and the interests Spur is seeking to 

compulsory pool. 

Respectfully submitted, 

HOLLAND & HART LLP 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Julia Broggi 
Paula M. Vance  
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208 
(505) 988-4421
(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS LLC 
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Township 19 South, Range 25 East

Section 6: SE/4

Section 7: E/2

Eddy County, NM

TRUDY FEDERAL COM 10H, 11H, 20H, 30H, 50H, 51H AND 70H
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Tract 1

Tract 2

Tract 3

SEP Permian LLC‐ 84.565973% WI

Tract 4

SEP Permian LLC‐ 100% WI

Tract 5

SEP Permian LLC‐ 64.583334% WI

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Revised Exhibit No. C-2

Submitted by: Spur Energy Partners, LLC
Hearing Date:  July 7, 2022

Case No. 22920



TRACT NUMBER LOCATION SECTION ACRES
TRACT 1 N/2 SE/4 6‐19S‐25E 80

TRACT 2 S/2 SE/4 6‐19S‐25E 80

TRACT 3 N/2 NE/4 7‐19S‐25E 80

TRACT 4
S/2 NE/4
N/2 SE/4

7‐19S‐25E 160

TRACT 5 S/2 SE/4 7‐19S‐25E 80

480

Parties to be pooled are highlighted in YELLOW

TRACT 1 Interest Type WI Gross Ac Net Ac

Oxy Y‐1 Company WI 0.16666667 80.00000000 13.33333360 Net Ac DSU WI %

Sharbro Energy LLC WI 0.12500000 80.00000000 10.00000000 Beverly Paris 1.1111112 0.231482%

Vladin LLC WI 0.08333333 80.00000000 6.66666640 Don P. Schlotman 0.5555552 0.115741%

Silverback Exploration WI 0.62500000 80.00000000 50.00000000 John A. Paris 4.5 0.937500%

TOTAL 1.00000000 80.00000000 80.00000000 Kulpahar Kids’ Home 1.5 0.312500%

Marshall & Winston, Inc. 10 2.083333%

TRACT 2 Interest Type WI Gross Ac Net Ac Oxy Y‐1 Company 26.666668 5.555556%

Oxy Y‐1 Company WI 0.08333333 80.00000000 6.66666640 Pacific Christian College 1.5 0.312500%

Vladin LLC WI 0.04166667 80.00000000 3.33333360 Robert L. Schlotman, IV 0.5555552 0.115741%

Sharbro Energy LLC WI 0.06250000 80.00000000 5.00000000 Schoeffler Energy LLC* ‐ ‐

Silverback Exploration WI 0.80787037 80.00000000 64.62962960 SEP Permian LLC 279.3194456 58.191551%

Separate Estate of Billy J. Walcott, Deceased UMI 0.00462963 80.00000000 0.37037040
Separate Estate of Billy J. Walcott, 
Deceased 0.3703704

0.077161%

TOTAL 1.00000000 80.00000000 80.00000000
Serena G. Hamilton Rushford

2.625
0.546875%

Sharbro Energy LLC 20.0000016 4.166667%

TRACT 3 Interest Type WI Gross Ac Net Ac Silverback Exploration 114.6296304 23.881173%

SEP Permian LLC WI  0.84565973 80.00000000 67.65277840 Vladin LLC 16.6666656 3.472222%

Serena G. Hamilton Rushford UMI 0.03281250 80.00000000 2.62500000 480.00 100.00000%

John A. Paris UMI 0.05625000 80.00000000 4.50000000
Pacific Christian College UMI 0.01875000 80.00000000 1.50000000

Kulpahar Kids’ Home UMI 0.01875000 80.00000000 1.50000000
Beverly Paris UMI 0.01388889 80.00000000 1.11111120
Don P. Schlotman UMI 0.00694444 80.00000000 0.55555520
Robert L. Schlotman, IV UMI 0.00694444 80.00000000 0.55555520

TOTAL 1.00000000 80.00000000 80.00000000

TRACT 4 Interest Type WI Gross Ac Net Ac

SEP Permian LLC WI 1.00000000 160.00000000 160.00000000

TOTAL 1.00000000 160.00000000 160.00000000

TRACT 5 Interest Type WI Gross Ac Net Ac

Sharbro Energy LLC WI 0.06250000 80.00000000 5.00000000
Vladin LLC WI 0.08333333 80.00000000 6.66666640
Oxy Y‐1 Company WI 0.08333333 80.00000000 6.66666640
Marshall & Winston, Inc. UMI 0.12500000 80.00000000 10.00000000
SEP Permian LLC WI 0.64583334 80.00000000 51.66666720

TOTAL 1.00000000 80.00000000 80.00000000

*Shoeffler Energy's interest has been rolled into SEP Permian's interest but still 
need to be notified until curative items are completed

TRUDY SHALLOW (Top of Yeso to 3,150')‐ TRACT/DSU WORKING INTEREST SUMMARY

TRUDY SHALLOW RECORD TITLE DSU RECAPITULATION

Record Title Ownership



ORRI NPRI

Alice Ann Freeman
P.O. Box  9087
Wichita Falls, TX 76308

B. W. Harper and Ruth Harper, 
JTWROS
Attn:  Ruth Harper
501 W. Dallas, Ave.
Artesia, NM 88210

Angela Essman Spencer
P.O. Box 7501
Midland, TX 79704

Cydney McDonald Medford
2111 Paisano Road
Austin, TX 78746‐2201

Silverback Exploration
19707 IH 10 West, Suite 201
San Antonio, TX 78257

Eddie M. Mahfood and Valerie Ann 
Mahfood, JTWROS
Attn:  Valerie Mahfood
7771 Joe Newton Street,
San Antonio, TX 78251

Florence Essman Slape 
804 Palomino
Midland, TX 79705

George Scott Cranford, Trustee of the 
Scott Cranford AP Trust dated 
September 17, 2018
2009 Hubbard Court
Villa Rica, GA 30180

James W. Essman
1209 Country Club Drive
Midland, TX 79701

Jack Scott McDonald
4510 Houston Ave.
Snyder, TX 79549

Jeanette Probandt Trust
P.O. Box  5575
Midland, TX 79704

Jan Alice Herrstrom 
202 Brentwood Oaks Drive
Nashville, TN, 37211

Maner B. Shaw
310 West Wall Street, Suite 305
Midland, TX 79701

Mary G. Riddle 
18642 Iroquois Cove
College Station, TX 77845‐7376

Mike H. Roberts
Attn:  Julie Ann Roberts Wilkinson
3 Glendalough Court
San Antonio, TX 78209

Ocotillo Production, LLC
P.O. Box 93638
Albuquerue, NM 87199

Oscura Resources, Inc. 
P.O. Box 647
Artesia, NM 88211

Thomas Ray Smith
5818 Dominion Ridge Circle
San Angelo, TX 76904

R. E. Chambers
2441 Stanmore Drive
Houston, TX 77019

Twin Oaks Petroleum, LLC
7038 Chimney Hill Drive
Nolanville, TX 76559

XTO Holdings, LLC
22777 Springwoods Village Parkway
Spring, TX 77389

William J. McCaw
P.O. Box 376
Artesia, NM 88211‐0376

Yates Brothers
P.O. Box 1394
Artesia, NM 88211‐1394

SEEKING TO POOL THE FOLLOWING NPRI AND ORRI OWNERS IN THE

TRUDY SHALLOW (TOP OF YESO TO 3,150') UNIT



TRACT NUMBER LOCATION SECTION ACRES
TRACT 1 N/2 SE/4 6‐19S‐25E 80

TRACT 2 S/2 SE/4 6‐19S‐25E 80

TRACT 3 N/2 NE/4 7‐19S‐25E 80

TRACT 4
S/2 NE/4
N/2 SE/4

7‐19S‐25E 160

TRACT 5 S/2 SE/4 7‐19S‐25E 80

480

Parties to be pooled are highlighted in YELLOW

TRACT 1 Interest Type WI Gross Ac Net Ac

Principal Properties WI 0.06250000 80.00000000 5.00000000 Net Ac DSU WI %

Gold Coast Resources, Inc. WI 0.50000000 80.00000000 40.00000000 Andrews Oil, L.P. 10.000000 2.083333%

Andrews Oil, L.P. WI 0.12500000 80.00000000 10.00000000 Beverly Paris 1.1111112 0.231482%

Sian Properties WI 0.06250000 80.00000000 5.00000000 Don P. Schlotman 0.5555552 0.115741%

Silverback Exploration WI 0.25000000 80.00000000 20.00000000 Gold Coast Resources, Inc. 40.000000 8.333333%

TOTAL 1.00000000 80.00000000 80.00000000 John A. Paris 4.5 0.937500%

Kulpahar Kids’ Home 1.5 0.312500%

TRACT 2 Interest Type WI Gross Ac Net Ac Marshall & Winston, Inc. 10 2.083333%

Separate Estate of Billy J. Walcott, Deceased  UMI 0.00462963 80.00000000 0.37037040 Oxy Y‐1 Company 13.3333328 2.777778%

Oxy Y‐1 Company WI 0.08333333 80.00000000 6.66666640 Pacific Christian College 1.5 0.312500%

Vladin LLC WI 0.04166667 80.00000000 3.33333360 Principal Properties  5.000000 1.041667%

Sharbro Energy LLC WI 0.06250000 80.00000000 5.00000000
Robert L. Schlotman, IV

0.5555552
0.115741%

Silverback Exploration WI 0.80787037 80.00000000 64.62962960 Schoeffler Energy LLC* ‐ ‐

TOTAL 1.00000000 80.00000000 80.00000000 SEP Permian LLC 279.3194456 58.191551%

Separate Estate of Billy J. Walcott, Deceased
0.3703704

0.077161%

TRACT 3 Interest Type WI Gross Ac Net Ac Serena G. Hamilton Rushford 2.625 0.546875%

SEP Permian LLC WI  0.84565973 80.00000000 67.65277840 Sharbro Energy LLC 10.0000000 2.083333%

Serena G. Hamilton Rushford UMI 0.03281250 80.00000000 2.62500000 Sian Properties 5.000000 1.041667%

John A. Paris UMI 0.05625000 80.00000000 4.50000000 Silverback Exploration 84.629630 17.631173%

Pacific Christian College UMI 0.01875000 80.00000000 1.50000000 Vladin LLC 10 2.083333%

Kulpahar Kids’ Home UMI 0.01875000 80.00000000 1.50000000 480.00 100.00000%

Beverly Paris UMI 0.01388889 80.00000000 1.11111120

Don P. Schlotman UMI 0.00694444 80.00000000 0.55555520
Robert L. Schlotman, IV UMI 0.00694444 80.00000000 0.55555520

TOTAL 1.00000000 80.00000000 80.00000000

TRACT 4 Interest Type WI Gross Ac Net Ac

SEP Permian LLC WI 1.00000000 160.00000000 160.00000000

TOTAL 1.00000000 160.00000000 160.00000000

TRACT 5 Interest Type WI Gross Ac Net Ac

Sharbro Energy LLC WI 0.06250000 80.00000000 5.00000000
Vladin LLC WI 0.08333333 80.00000000 6.66666640
Oxy Y‐1 Company WI 0.08333333 80.00000000 6.66666640
Marshall & Winston, Inc. UMI 0.12500000 80.00000000 10.00000000
SEP Permian LLC WI 0.64583334 80.00000000 51.66666720

TOTAL 1.00000000 80.00000000 80.00000000

TRUDY DEEP (3,150' to Base of Yeso)‐ TRACT/DSU WORKING INTEREST SUMMARY

TRUDY DEEP RECORD TITLE INTEREST DSU RECAPITULATION

Record Title Ownership

*Shoeffler Energy's interest has been rolled into SEP Permian's interest but still 
need to be notified until curative items are completed



ORRI NPRI

Alice Ann Freeman
P.O. Box  9087
Wichita Falls, TX 76308

B. W. Harper and Ruth Harper, 
JTWROS
Attn:  Ruth Harper
501 W. Dallas, Ave.
Artesia, NM 88210

Angela Essman Spencer
P.O. Box 7501
Midland, TX 79704

Cydney McDonald Medford
2111 Paisano Road
Austin, TX 78746‐2201

Doug Laufer
4425 South MOPAC Building II, Suite 
103
Austin, TX 78735

Eddie M. Mahfood and Valerie Ann 
Mahfood, JTWROS
Attn:  Valerie Mahfood
7771 Joe Newton Street,
San Antonio, TX 78251

Silverback Exploration
19707 IH 10 West, Suite 201
San Antonio, TX 78257

George Scott Cranford, Trustee of the 
Scott Cranford AP Trust dated 
September 17, 2018
2009 Hubbard Court
Villa Rica, GA 30180

Florence Essman Slape 
804 Palomino
Midland, TX 79705

Jack Scott McDonald
4510 Houston Ave.
Snyder, TX 79549

James W. Essman
1209 Country Club Drive
Midland, TX 79701

Jan Alice Herrstrom 
202 Brentwood Oaks Drive
Nashville, TN, 37211

Jeanette Probandt Trust
P.O. Box  5575
Midland, TX 79704

Mary G. Riddle 
18642 Iroquois Cove
College Station, TX 77845‐7376

Maner B. Shaw
310 West Wall Street, Suite 305
Midland, TX 79701

Ocotillo Production, LLC
P.O. Box 93638
Albuquerue, NM 87199

Mike H. Roberts
Attn:  Julie Ann Roberts Wilkinson
3 Glendalough Court
San Antonio, TX 78209

Thomas Ray Smith
5818 Dominion Ridge Circle
San Angelo, TX 76904

Oscura Resources, Inc. 
P.O. Box 647
Artesia, NM 88211

Twin Oaks Petroleum, LLC
7038 Chimney Hill Drive
Nolanville, TX 76559

R. E. Chambers
2441 Stanmore Drive
Houston, TX 77019

William J. McCaw
P.O. Box 376
Artesia, NM 88211‐0376

XTO Holdings, LLC
22777 Springwoods Village Parkway
Spring, TX 77389

Yates Brothers
P.O. Box 1394
Artesia, NM 88211‐1394

SEEKING TO POOL THE FOLLOWING NPRI AND ORRI OWNERS IN THE

TRUDY DEEP (3,150' to BASE OF YESO) UNIT


